10/544513

A 10581/40 JC09 Rec'd PCT/PTO 04 AUG 2009

1		02-2	¹ -2006 -			
	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	R		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
		10318 or of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the Land of or	iginal documents or copy thereof.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Cornelis Leonardus Gerardus Ham Wilhelmus Reinerius Maria Mens Johannes Petrus Groen Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other		Please record and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V Internal Address: 10 544513 Street Address: Groenewoudseweg 1 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherlands			
	Execution Date: September 3, 2004			State: Zip: Ves V No		
08/15/2005 04 FC:8021	A. Patent Application No.(s) MKAYPAGH_00000039 141270 10544513		cation, the execution date of the application is: 09-03-04 B. Patent No.(s)			
:	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Thomas M. Lundin Internal Address: Phillips Intellectual Property & Standards Street Address:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
					City: Cleveland State: OH	Zip:
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	9. Signature. Thomas M. Lundin Name of Person Signing Signature Table symbol of pages including symbol of the state of					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 017568 FRAME: 0125**

to Koninklijke Philips Kingdom of the Nether Netherlands, its succes	Electronics N.V. (hereing rlands, whose business ac- sors and assigns, the app	I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignater "Assignee") a corporation existing under the ddress is Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoulication for a United States Patent for the improvement of t	ne laws of the oven, the
is Serial No	e/us on filed		
continuations and exterissue all Patents on said covenant that I have fur any facts known to me execute all divisional,	nsions thereof, and authord improvements or result all right so to do, and agree respecting said improve continuing and reissue approversions.	Patents which may be granted therefor, and all orize and request the Commissioner of Patents arting therefrom to said Assignee as assignee of the ee that I will communicate to said Assignee or it ments and testify in any legal proceeding, sign a epplications, make all rightful oaths and generally signs and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper	nd Trademarks to e entire interest and s representatives Il lawful papers, do everything
02 September 2004 Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Cornells Leonardus Gerardus HAM	, Assignor
Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Wilhelmus Reinerius Maria MENS	, Assignor
02 September 2004 Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Johannes Petrus GROEN	, Assignor

02 September 2004 Date

-		acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named ass	
-		ter "Assignee") a corporation existing under t	
_		ress is Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindh	
Netherlands, its success	sors and assigns, the applic	cation for a United States Patent for the impro	
	NETIC FIELD DISTURBANCES	DUE TO VIBRATIONS IN AN MRISYSTEM "IN	vented by us, which
application:			
is executed concurr	ently herewith		
was executed by me	e/us on		
is Serial No	filed		
is International App	olication No. PCT/IB04/050	061 filed 29 January 2004,	
continuations and exterissue all Patents on said covenant that I have fur any facts known to me execute all divisional, or	nsions thereof, and authorical improvements or resulting and agreed respecting said improvement continuing and reissue apposignee, its successors, assignee, its successors, assigneed in the successors is a successor and authorical improvements.	atents which may be granted therefor, and all ze and request the Commissioner of Patents and therefrom to said Assignee as assignee of that I will communicate to said Assignee or it ents and testify in any legal proceeding, signal lications, make all rightful oaths and generall gas and nominees, to obtain and enforce property	and Trademarks to the entire interest and ts representatives all lawful papers, y do everything er protection for said
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Cornelis Leonardus Gerardus HAM	
03 September 2004	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Wilhelmus Reinerius Maria MENS	
	(sign name here)		. Assignor

Johannes Petrus GROEN

(print name here)

RECORDED: 08/04/2005

Date

PATENT REEL: 017568 FRAME: 0127